Effective Dates - June, 2023

6/6/2023

State Board of Education

6/8/2023

State Board of Education

Fish and Wildlife Commission

Fish and Wildlife Commission

6/11/2023

Fish and Wildlife Commission

6/13/2023

Fish and Wildlife Commission

6/14/2023

State Board of Education

Board of Medical Examiners'

Polysomnography Professional

Standards Committee

Board of Communications
Disorders and Sciences

Wednesday, May 31, 2023

0520-14-01

0520-01-19

1660-01-05

1660-01-35

1660-01-34

1660-01-30

0520-02-03

0880-14

1370-01

Charter Schools

0520-14-01-.03

Allocation of State and Local Funds

English as a Second Language Programs

0520-01-19-.01
0520-01-19-.03
0520-01-19-.06

Definitions
Identification, Screening, and Service Delivery
Exit Process

Rules and Regulations for Fishing

1660-01-05-.01
1660-01-05-.03

Commercial Fishery Quota Permit Application and Drawings
TWRA Lakes

Rules and Regulations Governing Lake Halford

1660-01-35-.01
1660-01-35-.02
1660-01-35-.03
1660-01-35-.04
1660-01-35-.05
1660-01-35-.06
1660-01-35-.07

Purpose

General Rules

Fishing

Beaches and Swimming

Parks, Playgrounds, and Outdoor Recreation
Docks

Camping

Rules and Regulations for Chronic Wasting Disease (CWD)

1660-01-34-.01
1660-01-34-.02

1660-01-34-.03

CWD Management Zones

Exportation of Wildlife Carcasses, Parts, and Products From a
CWD Management Zone

Feeding of Wildlife Within a CWD Management Zone

Commercial Fishing and Wholesale Fish Dealers

1660-01-30-.01
1660-01-30-.03
1660-01-30-.04

Educator Licensure

0520-02-03-.02
0520-02-03-.10
0520-02-03-.11
0520-02-03-.12
0520-02-03-.13
0520-02-03-.14
0520-02-03-.15

Licenses and Permits
Resident Roe Fish Permit — Supplement Application and Drawing
Resident Turtle Permit — Supplement Application and Drawing

Educator License Types

Requirements for Instructional Leader Licenses
Endorsements

Permits

Emergency Teacher License

Professional Development Points

Requirements as a Result of the COVID-19 Public Health
Emergency

General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Polysomnography

0880-14-.06

Retirement and Reinstatement

Rules for Speech Pathology and Audiology

1370-01-.01

Definitions
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6/19/2023

Fish and Wildlife Commission

6/20/2023

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Wednesday, May 31, 2023

1660-01-28

0090-01

0090-02

0090-03

0090-04

0090-05

0090-06

1160-01

1370-01-.21

Use of Telecommunication Technology

Rules and Regulations Governing License and Permit Fees

1660-01-28-.01
1660-01-28-.02
1660-01-28-.03
1660-01-28-.04
1660-01-28-.05
1660-01-28-.10
1660-01-28-.11
1660-01-28-.12

General Provisions

0090-01-.02
0090-01-.03
0090-01-.04
0090-01-.05
0090-01-.06
0090-01-.07
0090-01-.08
0090-01-.09
0090-01-.10
0090-01-.11
0090-01-.12
0090-01-.13
0090-01-.14
0090-01-.15

Civil Penalties

0090-02-.01

Basic Resident Licenses and Fees

Non-Resident Licenses and Fees

Wildlife Management Area and Designated Area Permits and Fees
Miscellaneous Licenses, Permits and Fees

Apprentice Hunting License - Eligibility and Conditions

Licenses For Hunting, Trapping, and Fishing Guide Services
Native Tennessean Annual License.

Lifetime Sportsman Licenses.

Definitions

Restrictions and Exclusions

Application for Certification, License or Registration
Employee Registration Requirements
Qualifying Agent Requirements

Alarm Systems Contractor Requirements
Insurance Requirements

Fees

Renewal of Certification and License
Identification Cards

Fingerprinting

Adding Classifications

Board’s Request for Information

Military Applicants

Civil Penalties

Evaluation of Requisite Education

0090-03-.01
0090-03-.04

Approved Courses
Standards for Acceptance of Coursework

Evaluation of Experience Requirements

0090-04-.01

Experience Requirements

Continuing Education

0090-05-.01
0090-05-.02

Continuing Education Requirements
Standards for Acceptance of Continuing Education Courses

Standards of Conduct

0090-06-.01
0090-06-.02

Applicability
Door-to-Door Solicitation

Administration and Enforcement

1160-01-.01
1160-01-.02
1160-01-.03
1160-01-.05
1160-01-.06

Definitions

Applications

Examinations

Course of Study for Internship
Professional Standards
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Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

Tennessee Detection Services
Licensing Program

6/27/2023

Commerce and Insurance

Wednesday, May 31, 2023

1160-02

1175-01

1175-02

1175-03

1175-04

0780-01-95

1160-01-.07
1160-01-.08

Civil Penalties
Fees for Licenses

Continuing Education

1160-02-.03
1160-02-.04
1160-02-.05

Qualifying Programs
Control and Reporting System
Extensions of Time

Private Investigation and Polygraph Commission

1175-01-.03
1175-01-.04
1175-01-.05
1175-01-.06
1175-01-.07
1175-01-.08
1175-01-.09
1175-01-.10
1175-01-.15
1175-01-.16
1175-01-.17
1175-01-.19

Finger Printing
Applicants for Licenses

Change of Company Affiliation and Change of Address

Notification of Termination

Investigations and Complaints

Prohibited Representation

Surrender of License or Identification Cards
Copy Fee

Civil Penalties

Apprenticeships

Retired Licenses

Evaluation of Required Experience

Continuing Professional Education

1175-02-.01
1175-02-.03
1175-02-.04
1175-02-.05
1175-02-.06
1175-02-.07

Definitions

Qualifying Programs

Sponsors

Withdrawal of Program Approval
Control and Reporting System
Extension of Time

Private Investigator Training

1175-03-.01
1175-03-.02
1175-03-.03
1175-03-.04
1175-03-.05
1175-03-.06
1175-03-.07
1175-03-.08
1175-03-.09
1175-03-.10
1175-03-.11

Definitions

Certified Trainer Applicant Requirements

Certified Trainer Application

Appointment of Assistant Trainers

Certified Training Company Applicant Requirements
Minimum Certified Training Program Requirements
Monitoring of Training Programs

Withdrawal of Certification

Completion of Training

Prohibited Representations

Limitations on Field Work

Rules of Professional Conduct and Standards of Practice

1175-04-.02
1175-04-.06
1175-04-.07

Proper Conduct of Practice
Misconduct
Confidential Client Information

Pharmacy Benefits Managers

0780-01-95-.01
0780-01-95-.02
0780-01-95-.03
0780-01-95-.04
0780-01-95-.05

Scope

Definitions

Approval of Initial Application

Actions During and After an Initial Appeal

Timing and Notice Requirements for Initial Appeal Processes
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Wednesday, May 31, 2023

0780-01-95-.06
0780-01-95-.07
0780-01-95-.08

0780-01-95-.09
0780-01-95-.10
0780-01-95-.11
0780-01-95-.12

External Appeal Process
Fees

Plans Utilizing a Reimbursement Methodology Identical to the
Methodology Used by the State Plan for Medical Assistance
Approved by the Federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid
Services

Audits by Pharmacy Benefits Managers

Determination of Pharmacy’s Professional Dispensing Fee
Violations

Exclusions
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