Effective Dates - June, 2023

6/6/2023

State Board of Education	<u>0520-14-01</u>	Charter Schools	
		0520-14-0103	Allocation of State and Local Funds
6/8/2023			
State Board of Education	0520-01-19	English as a Second Language Programs	
		0520-01-1901	Definitions
		0520-01-1903	Identification, Screening, and Service Delivery
		0520-01-1906	Exit Process
Fish and Wildlife Commission	<u>1660-01-05</u>	Rules and Regula	ations for Fishing
		1660-01-0501	Commercial Fishery Quota Permit Application and Drawings
		1660-01-0503	TWRA Lakes
Fish and Wildlife Commission	<u>1660-01-35</u>	Rules and Regulations Governing Lake Halford	
		1660-01-3501	Purpose
		1660-01-3502	General Rules
		1660-01-3503	Fishing
		1660-01-3504	Beaches and Swimming
		1660-01-3505	Parks, Playgrounds, and Outdoor Recreation
		1660-01-3506	Docks
		1660-01-3507	Camping
6/11/2023			
Fish and Wildlife Commission	<u>1660-01-34</u>	Rules and Regula	ations for Chronic Wasting Disease (CWD)
		1660-01-3401	CWD Management Zones
		1660-01-3402	Exportation of Wildlife Carcasses, Parts, and Products From a CWD Management Zone
		1660-01-3403	Feeding of Wildlife Within a CWD Management Zone
6/13/2023			
	1000 04 00		1000 1 1 5 1 5 1
Fish and Wildlife Commission	<u>1660-01-30</u>		ng and Wholesale Fish Dealers
		1660-01-3001	Licenses and Permits
		1660-01-3003	Resident Roe Fish Permit – Supplement Application and Drawing
		1660-01-3004	Resident Turtle Permit – Supplement Application and Drawing
6/14/2023			
State Board of Education	0520-02-03	Educator Licensure	
		0520-02-0302	Educator License Types
		0520-02-0310	Requirements for Instructional Leader Licenses
		0520-02-0311	Endorsements
		0520-02-0312	Permits
		0520-02-0313	Emergency Teacher License
		0520-02-0314	Professional Development Points
		0520-02-0315	Requirements as a Result of the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency
Board of Medical Examiners' Polysomnography Professional Standards Committee	0880-14	General Rules an	d Regulations Governing the Practice of Polysomnography
		0880-1406	Retirement and Reinstatement
Board of Communications Disorders and Sciences	<u>1370-01</u>	Rules for Speech Pathology and Audiology	
		1370-0101	Definitions

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Page 1 of 4

6/19/2023

Fish and Wildlife Commission	1660-01-28	Rules and Regulations Governing License and Permit Fees		
		1660-01-2801	Basic Resident Licenses and Fees	
		1660-01-2802	Non-Resident Licenses and Fees	
		1660-01-2803	Wildlife Management Area and Designated Area Permits and Fees	
		1660-01-2804	Miscellaneous Licenses, Permits and Fees	
		1660-01-2805	Apprentice Hunting License - Eligibility and Conditions	
		1660-01-2810	Licenses For Hunting, Trapping, and Fishing Guide Services	
		1660-01-2811	Native Tennessean Annual License.	
		1660-01-2812	Lifetime Sportsman Licenses.	
0.100.10000			,	
6/20/2023				
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	0090-01	General Provisions		
		0090-0102	Definitions	
		0090-0103	Restrictions and Exclusions	
		0090-0104	Application for Certification, License or Registration	
		0090-0105	Employee Registration Requirements	
		0090-0106	Qualifying Agent Requirements	
		0090-0107	Alarm Systems Contractor Requirements	
		0090-0108	Insurance Requirements	
		0090-0109	Fees	
		0090-0110	Renewal of Certification and License	
		0090-0111	Identification Cards	
		0090-0112	Fingerprinting	
		0090-0113	Adding Classifications	
		0090-0114	Board's Request for Information	
		0090-0115	Military Applicants	
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	0090-02	Civil Penalties		
		0090-0201	Civil Penalties	
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	0090-03	Evaluation of Requisite Education		
		0090-0301	Approved Courses	
		0090-0304	Standards for Acceptance of Coursework	
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	<u>0090-04</u>	Evaluation of Experience Requirements		
		0090-0401	Experience Requirements	
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	<u>0090-05</u>	Continuing Education		
		0090-0501	Continuing Education Requirements	
		0090-0502	Standards for Acceptance of Continuing Education Courses	
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	0090-06	Standards of Conduct		
		0090-0601	Applicability	
		0090-0602	Door-to-Door Solicitation	
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	<u>1160-01</u>	Administration and Enforcement		
		1160-0101	Definitions	
		1160-0102	Applications	
		1160-0103	Examinations	
		1160-0105	Course of Study for Internship	
		1160-0106	Professional Standards	

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Page 2 of 4

		1160-0107	Civil Penalties
		1160-0108	Fees for Licenses
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	<u>1160-02</u>	Continuing Education	
		1160-0203	Qualifying Programs
		1160-0204	Control and Reporting System
		1160-0205	Extensions of Time
Tennessee Detection Services	<u>1175-01</u>		ion and Polygraph Commission
Licensing Program		S	75 1
		1175-0103	Finger Printing
		1175-0104	Applicants for Licenses
		1175-0105	Change of Company Affiliation and Change of Address
		1175-0106	Notification of Termination
		1175-0107	Investigations and Complaints
		1175-0108	Prohibited Representation
		1175-0109	Surrender of License or Identification Cards
		1175-0110	Copy Fee
		1175-0115	Civil Penalties
		1175-0116	Apprenticeships
		1175-0117	Retired Licenses
		1175-0119	
		1175-0119	Evaluation of Required Experience
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	<u>1175-02</u>	Continuing Professional Education	
		1175-0201	Definitions
		1175-0203	Qualifying Programs
		1175-0204	Sponsors
		1175-0205	Withdrawal of Program Approval
		1175-0206	Control and Reporting System
		1175-0207	Extension of Time
	4.475.00		
Tennessee Detection Services Licensing Program	<u>1175-03</u>	Private Investigate	or Training
		1175-0301	Definitions
		1175-0302	Certified Trainer Applicant Requirements
		1175-0303	Certified Trainer Application
		1175-0304	Appointment of Assistant Trainers
		1175-0305	Certified Training Company Applicant Requirements
		1175-0306	Minimum Certified Training Program Requirements
		1175-0307	Monitoring of Training Programs
		1175-0308	Withdrawal of Certification
		1175-0309	Completion of Training
		1175-0310	Prohibited Representations
		1175-0311	Limitations on Field Work
Tennessee Detection Services	<u>1175-04</u>	Rules of Professional Conduct and Standards of Practice	
Licensing Program			
		1175-0402	Proper Conduct of Practice
		1175-0406	Misconduct
		1175-0407	Confidential Client Information
0/07/0000			
6/27/2023			
Commerce and Insurance	<u>0780-01-95</u>	Pharmacy Benefit	ts Managers
		0780-01-9501	Scope
		0780-01-9502	Definitions
		0780-01-9503	Approval of Initial Application
		0780-01-9504	Actions During and After an Initial Appeal
		0780-01-9505	Timing and Notice Requirements for Initial Appeal Processes
			g ===== 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Page 3 of 4

0780-01-9506	External Appeal Process
0780-01-9507	Fees
0780-01-9508	Plans Utilizing a Reimbursement Methodology Identical to the Methodology Used by the State Plan for Medical Assistance Approved by the Federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
0780-01-9509	Audits by Pharmacy Benefits Managers
0780-01-9510	Determination of Pharmacy's Professional Dispensing Fee
0780-01-9511	Violations
0780-01-9512	Exclusions

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Page 4 of 4